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KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

TYPE
MARK ITEM WIDTH LENGTH HEIGHT MODEL NUMBER MANUFACTURER COMMENTS

E1 10 Burner Stove Southbeend 60 3/4" 34" 36" S60DD7N Southbend

E2 Countertop Commercial Gas Griddle 24" 24" 15 1/2" TMGM24 Toastmaster

E3 Gas Floor Fryer 15 5/8" 27 1/2" 47 1/2" SLG40 ANETS

E4 Refrigerated Prep Table 67" 30 1/2" 36" USPV-67 US Refrigeration

E5 Natural Gas Pizza Oven 66" 43" 55 1/4" 451 Bakers Pride

E7 Two Section Reach-In Freezer 39 1/2" 29 1/2" 78 3/8" T-35F-HC True

E8 Reach-In Refrigerator 27 1/2" 30" 75 1/4" XS-10-HC-US Fogel

E9 Electric Water Bath Steam Table 48" 22" 34" WT3-208 Eagle

E10 Sandwich Prep Table 48" 27" SPE48HC Beverage Air

E11 Hand Sink 12" 17" HS-30L Krowne SPLASH GUARDS ARE TO BE ADDED

E12 Floor Mixer 23" 30 1/4" 49 7/8" Legacy HL400 Hobart

E13 3 Compartment Sink 72x21 59" 27 1/2" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E14 Ice Machine 22x32 22" 32" KM-515M_J Hoshizaki

E15 Dirty Dish Table 48" 30" 36" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E16 Clean Dish Table 48" 30" 36" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E17 Dishwasher Machine 25" 25" LT-1 Hobart

E18 Undercounter Refrigerator 72x24 72" 24" 36" USRBB-24-72G US Refrigeration

E19 Undercounter Refrigerator 60x24 60" 24" 36" USRBB-24-60G US Refrigeration

E20 Existing Mop Sink 22" 26" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E21 Wine Refrigerator 17" 20 1/2" 32 1/2" HVWC28ST Vissani

E22 Griddle Stand With Casters 24" 24" 24" USES-2430-418 US Sainlessteal

E23 Floor Sink

E24 Hand Sink 15x17 17" 15" SPLASH GUARDS ARE TO BE ADDED

E25 Existing Hood 7x5 84" 60" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E26 Existing Hood 63"x10' 120" 63" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E27 Existing Hood 35"x35" 30" 30" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E28 Grease Recovery Unit 48" 14" EXISTING TO REMAIN

E29 Table 30x36 36" 30" 36" 600TSS3036S Regency

E30 Wire Shelving 24"x54" 54" 24" 36" 460EG2454KIT Regency

E31 Wire Shelving 24"x60" 60" 24" 36" 460EG2460KIT Regency

E32 Fogel Refrigerator 21" 21 1/2" XS-10-HC-US Fogel

E33 Baker's Pride Oven 26" 28" DP-2 Baker's Pride

E34 Display Case 47 1/2" 32" USDC-48 Admiral Craft

E35 Blodgett Oven 28" 24" 1415 Blodgett

E36 Coke Refrigerator 29 1/2" 26"

E37 Work Table 48x14 48" 14" 36" SG1448 KITCHENALL

HEALTH DEPARTMENT REVIEW COMMENTS

1

1

1

1
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GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT SO
STATED IN ANY LAW, ORDINANCE OR REGULATION PERTAINING TO CONSTRUCTION WITHIN
THE SAID LIMITS OF THE AUTHORITY (CITY, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL) HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER THE PROPOSED WORK, ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, ENERGY CONSERVATION, ZONING AND FIRE.  IT SHALL BE THE
CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONFORMITY TO ALL CODES APPLICABLE TO
THIS PROJECT.

B. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE INDICATIONS OF NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT AND ALL RULESAND REGULATIONS THERETO
APPURTENANT. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE
THERETO.

C. ALL MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE
INSTALLED, ASSEMBLED, OPERATED AND/OR APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

D. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR(S) RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION,
APPLICATION, ASSEMBLY AND/OR OPERATION OF SAID MATERIALS, COMPONENTS,
SYSTEMS AND FINISHES.

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND FIELD CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK, AND SHALL REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ANY CONDITIONS THAT MAY AFFECT HIS WORK, AND SHALL
REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY CONDITIONS OR DISCREPANCIES, OR REQUEST
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK. FAILURE TO REPORT SUCH
CONDITIONS OR DISCREPANCIES OR TO REQUIEST CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO THE START
OF ANY WORK, IS A WAIVER TO ANY CLAIM BY THE CONTRACTOR(S) FOR ANY
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES MADE NECESSARY BY THE REASON OF LATER INTERPRETATION OF
THE DRAWINGS.

APPLICABLE CODES

CODE SUMMARY

• 2018 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
• 2018 International Building Code
• 2018 International Existing Building Code (IEBC)
• 2018 NFPA 13 Installation of Sprinkler Systems
• 2018 NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code
• 2011 NFPA 70 National Electrical Code
• COMAR 05.02.02 Maryland Accessibility Code
• 2010 ADA Standards
• 2018 International Mechanical Code
• 2018 International Energy Conservation Code

A. USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONSUSE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONSUSE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONSUSE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS (CHAPTER 9)

OCCUPANCY GROUP: A2 - RESTAURANTA2 - RESTAURANTA2 - RESTAURANTA2 - RESTAURANT

REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS (SECTION 508.2.4): NONENONENONENONE
(NOTE: ACCESSORY OCCUPANY  SHALL NOT OCCUP
 MORE THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING AREA PER
SECTION508.2.3)

INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 509) NONENONENONENONE

B. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTIONTYPE OF CONSTRUCTIONTYPE OF CONSTRUCTIONTYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (CHAPTER 6)

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 602.3) TYPE IIIBTYPE IIIBTYPE IIIBTYPE IIIB
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601)

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0 HOURS
BEARING AND NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALLS: 0 HOURS
FLOOR AND ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0 HOURS

C. FIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMFIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMFIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMFIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM

1. BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH A QUICK RESPONSE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM.

2. BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH A FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM AS
REQUIRED "A-2" OCCUPANCIES.

3. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED FOR "A-2" OCCUANCIES
(906.1) AND NOT TO EXCEED 75 TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 906.3(1).

D. GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREASGENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREASGENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREASGENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
(TABLE 504.3): EXISTING
ACTUAL MAXIMUM HEIGHT EXISTING

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE:
(TABLE 504.4) EXISTING

ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR
(TABLE 506.2) EXISTING

E. MEANS OF EGRESSMEANS OF EGRESSMEANS OF EGRESSMEANS OF EGRESS (CHAPTER16)

OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1) - SEE SHEET G-102

OCCUPANT LOAD: 71

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
1. MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS FOR A TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF 1 TO 500 REQUIRES 2 EXITS

PER TABLE 1006.3.1, 2 PROVIDED FOR 2ND FLOOR & MEZZANINE. 1 PROVIDED FOR 1ST
FLOOR. SEE SHEET G-102.

2. DEAD END CORRIDOR NOT TO EXCEED 20'-0" PER NFPA L.S. 101 SECTION 38.2.5.1.
EXCEPTION: DEAD END CORRIDORES NOT TO EXCEED 50'-0" PER NFPA 101 SECTION
38.2.5.2.1 WHEN THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

3. MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS NOT TO EXCEED 250'-0" PER SECTION 38.2.6.2
NFPA 101 L.S. CODE. EXCEPTION: MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS NOT TO
EXCEED 300'-0" PER SECTION 38.2.6.3 NFPA 101 L.S. CODE WHEN THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED
WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. 

4.
5. INTERIOR FINISHES:

EXIT CORRIDORS:
CLASS I FLAME SPREAD, 0-25 (WALLS AND CEILINGS)
CLASS II FLAME SPREAD, 26-75 (FLOORS)

ROOMS OR ENCLOSED SPACES:
CLASS III FLAME SPREAD, 76-200 (WALLS)
CLASS II FLAME SPREAD, 26-75 (CEILINGS)
DOC FF-1 (CARPET): (FLOORS)

A/C  AIR CONDITIONER
ACI  AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE
ADA  AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
A.F.F.  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
A.F.G.  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
AIA  AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
AIEE  AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
AISC  AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION
ASCE  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS
ASME  AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
ASTM  AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS
AWG  AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE
B.O.F.  BOTTOM OF FOOTING
B.O.M  BOTTOM OF MATERIAL
BOT  BOTTOM
B.O.W.  BOTTOM OF WALL
C.C.  CENTER TO CENTER
C.I.  CAST IRON
CLO.  CLOSET
CLG.  CEILING
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONT.  CONTINUOUS
D.S.  DOWNSPOUT
DIA.  DIAMETER
DIM.  DIMENSION
DN.  DOWN
DWG  DRAWING
EA.  EACH
E.F.  EXHAUST FAN
EXC  EXCAVATE
EXT.  EXTERIOR
F.D.  FLOOR DRAIN
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIN.  FINISH
F.F.  FINISHED FLOOR
FRPF  FIREPROOF
GALV.  GALVANIZED
G.C.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR
G.F.I.  GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER
GYP.  GYPSUM
HC  HANDICAPPED
H.V.A.C.  HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING
H.W.  HOT WATER
IN.  INCH
INSUL.  INSULATION
INT.  INTERIOR
INV.  INVERT
J-BOX  JUNCTION BOX
JCT.  JUNCTION
JST.  JOIST
KW  KILOWATT
LT.  LIGHT
LTG.  LIGHTING
L.V.L.  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
MAS. L MASONRY
MTL. MATERIAL
MFG.  MANUFACTURING
MIN.  MINIMUM
NEC  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
N.I.C.  NOT IN CONTRACT
N.T.S.  NOT TO SCALE
O.C.  ON CENTER
O.D.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPNG.  OPENING OR ROUGH OPENING
P.L.  PROPERTY LINE
PLYWD.  PLYWOOD
PTD.  PAINTED
RC  REINFORCED CONCRETE
RD  ROOF DRAIN
REBAR  REINFORCING BAR
R.O.  ROUGH OPENING
R.O.W.  RIGHT OF WAY
REINF.  REINFORCED
S.D.  SMOKE DETECTOR
SECT.  SECTION
SHT.  SHEET
SHT'G.  SHEATHING
SPECS.  SPECIFICATIONS
SQ. FT.  SQUARE FEET
SQ. IN.  SQUARE INCHES
SS  STAINLESS STEEL
STD.  STANDARD
STL.  STEEL
S.Y.  SQUARE YARD
T&B  TOP AND BOTTOM
T&G  TONGUE AND GROOVE
T.O.  TOP OF
T.O.B.  TOP OF BEAM
T.O.C.  TOP OF CURB OR TOP OF CONCRETE
T.O.F.  TOP OF FOOTING
T.O.J.  TOP OF JOIST
T.O.M.  TOP OF MASONRY
T.O.W.  TOP OF WALL
UON  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VA.  VOLTAGE
V.B.  VAPOR BARRIER
V.I.F  VERIFY IN FIELD
W.C.  WATER CLOSET (TOILET)
WD.  WOOD
WDW.  WINDOW
W.I.C.  WALK-IN CLOSET
WL  WATER LEVEL
W/O  WITHOUT
WP.  WEATHERPROOF
WS  WEATHERSTRIPPING OR WATER STOP

G. GLAZING NOTESGLAZING NOTESGLAZING NOTESGLAZING NOTES

TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS:
1.  GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING, AND BIFOLD DOORS

EXCEPT GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3-INCH-DIAMETER SPHERE IS
UNABLE TO PASS OR DECORATIVE GLAZING.

2. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE
BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE AND IT MEETS EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS (EXCEPT
DECORATIVE GLAZING, WHERE THERE IS AN INTERVENING WALL OR OTHER PERMANENT
BARRIER BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE GLAZING, WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS
TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH, OR GLAZING THAT IS
ADJACENT TO THE FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS): WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24
INCHES OF EITHER SIDE OF THE DOOR IN THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED
POSITION,WHERE THE GLAZING IS ON A WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR
IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WITHIN 24 INCHES OF THE INGE SIDE OF AN IN-SWINGING
DOOR.

3. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
CONDITIONS (EXCEPT IN DECORATIVE GLAZING, WHERE A HORIZONTAL RAIL IS INSTALLED ON
THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 48 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE, OR
OUTBOARD PANES IN INSULATIN GLASS UNITS AND OTHER MULTIPLE GLAZED PANELS WHERE
THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLASS IS 25 FEET OR MORE ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF, WALKING
SURFACES OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR): THE
EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS LARGER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET, THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, THE TOP EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR; ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES
ARE WITHIN 36 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE OF THE
GLAZING.

4. GLAZING IN GUARDS AND RAILINGS, INCLUDING STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND
NONSTRUCURAL IN-FILL PANELS, REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING
SURFACE.

5. GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS,
WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR
SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60
INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE EXCEPT
GLAZING THAT IS MORE THAN 60 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT
LINE FROM THE WATER’S EDDGE OF A BATHTUB, HOT TUB, SPA, WHIRLPOOL OR SWIMMING
POOL OR FROM THE EDGE OF A SHOWER, SAUNA OR STEAM ROOM.

6. GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES
ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN
FLIGHTS OF STAIRS AND RAMPS EXCEPT WHERE A RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE
SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 48 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE, OR GLAZING 36
INCHES OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE WALKING SURFACE.

7. GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE THE GLAZING
IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES AVOVE THE LANDING AND WITHING A 60-INCH HORIZONTAL ARC
LESS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE BOTTOM TREAD NOSING EXCEPT WHERE THE GLAZING
IS PROTECTED BY A GUARD COMPLYING WITH SECTION R312 AND THE PLANE OF THE GLASS
IS MORE THAN 18 INCHES FROM THE GUARD.

CODE SUMMARY (CONTINUED)

ABBREVIATIONS

VICINITY MAP

SYMBOLS

CONCRETE

WOOD

GYPSUM BOARD

RIGID INUSLATION

EARTH

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU)

BRICK (IN SECTION)

BRICK (IN ELEVATION)

STEEL (IN SECTION)

GRAVEL

A1.01 1

1

1

1

1i

X

1

X-#

0

1

Room name

101

1

A101

1
View Name

1/8" = 1'-0"

1i

EXISTING WALL

NEW WALL

RATED WALL

BATT INSULATION

WOOD COLUMN- REFER TO PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS

NORTH ARROW

STRUCTURAL GRID LINE

BULDING SECTION

1

A101
EXTERIOR ELEVATION

ENLARGED DETAIL DRAWING

WINDOW TAG

1 WALL TAG

XXX REFERENCE NOTE

ELEVATION MARK
NAME

INTERIOR ELEVATION

REVISION TAG

DOOR TAG

X-#

X-#

1 EQUIPMENT TAG

X-#

X-#

COUNTER

CABINETS

WALL FINISH

BASE

FLOORING

ELEVATION

STRUCTURAL FRAMING NOTE WITH DIRECTION

BEAM LINE

EGRESS LINE WITH DIRECTION

ROOM/ SPACE NAME AND NUMBER

VIEW TITLE

PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION

ARCHITECTARCHITECTARCHITECTARCHITECT

DAVID M. MILES, AIA, NCARB
THE DRAWING BOARD, INC.
1918 FOREST DRIVE, SUITE 2B, ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401
410-267-7273
DAVID@THEDRAWINGBOARDINC.COM

MEP ENGINEERMEP ENGINEERMEP ENGINEERMEP ENGINEER
JOEL KRUZEL
DIAMONDBACK ENGINEERING LLC
9501 FOXLAIR PLACE, GAITHERSBURG, MD 20882
(301) 717-1353
jgkruzel@verizon.net

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCHEDULE-
CLASS A HAZARD

ORDINARY HAZARD OCCUPANCY

CRITERIA ORDINARY HAZARD

MINIMUM RATED SINGLE
EXTINGUISHER 2-A

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA
PER UNIT OF A

NOTES:
1. CLASS A FIRES ARE FIRES IN ORDINARY COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, SUCH AS WOOD, CLOTH,

PAPER, RUBBER AND MANY PLASTICS.
2. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CLASSIVIED FOR USE ON CLASS A  HAZARDS SHALL HAVE A RATING

NUMVER PRECEDING THE CLASSIFICATION LETTER THAT INDICATES THE RELATIVE
EXTINGUISHING EFFECTIVENESS.

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BUILDING
STRUCTURE AND THE OCCUPANCY HAZARDS CONTAINED THEREIN REGARDLESS OF THE
PRESENCE OF ANY FIXED FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM.

4. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY LOCATED WHERE THEY ARE READILY
ACCESSIBLE AND IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE.

5. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG NORMAL PATHS OF TRAVEL
6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED OR OBSCURED FROM VIEW.
7. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED SECURELY ON A HANGER INTENDED

FOR THE EXTINGUISHER, IN THE BRACKET SUPPLIED BY THE EXTINGUISHER MANUFACTURER,
IN A LISTED BRACKET APPROVED FOR SUCH PURPOSE, OR IN CABINETS OR WALL RECESS.

8. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 40LB SHALL BE INSTALLED
SO THAT THE TOP OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT MORE THAN 5FT ABOVE THE FLOOR.

9. IN NO CASE SHALL THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE HAND PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER AND THE FLOOR BE LESS THAN 4IN.

10. THE EXTINGUISHER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE FRONT OF THE
EXTINGUISHER AND SHALL BE CLEARLY VISIBLE.

11. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE MAXIMUM RAVEL DISTANCES SHALL
NOT EXCEED 75FT.

12. WHERE THE AREA OF THE FLOOR OF A BUILDING IS LESS THAN THAT SPECIFIED PER NFPA
10 TABLE 6.2.1.1, AT LEAST ONE FIRE EXTINGUISHER OF THE MINIMUM SIZE REQUIRED SHALL
BE PROVIDED.

13. INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADA STANDARDS AND
REQUIREMENTS.

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA FOR
EXTINGUISHER

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
TO EXTINGUISHER

2

2

1500 FT

11,250 FT

75 FT

CLASS A FIRE EXTINGUISHERFE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER INFORMATION

81 MAIN STREET
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G100 GENERAL NOTES AND PROJECT INFORMATION

G101 WALL, DOOR, & FINISH SCHEDULES, U.L  DETAIL, & ADA DETAILS

G102 OCCUPANCY & EGRESS PLANS

A100 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

A102 EQUIPMENT PLANS, SCHEDULE AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT  NOTES

A200 SEATING PLANS

E001 SYMBOLS AND SPECIFICATIONS

E002 POWER AND FIRE ALARM PLANS

E003 LIGHTING PLANS

E004 RISER AND PANEL SCHEDULES

P001 ABBREVIATION SYMBOLS AND SPECIFICATIONS

P002 PLUMBING PLAN

P003 RISERS SCHEDULE AND DETAILS



APPLICABLE UL DETAILS WALL TYPES

DOOR HARDWARE INFORMATION

NEW 3 1/2" STUD WALL

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE

3 1/2" WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC
(DIMENSIONED @ 3 1/2")

3 1/2"

N1

ABBREVIATIONS:

HM = HOLLOW METAL
WD = WOOD
AL = ALUMINUM
FV = FULL VIEW
GL = GLASS
SS = STAINLESS STEEL

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE EXISTING WOOD
STUD WITH 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE, U.N.O

FRONT
APPROACHES

SWINGING
DOORS

(a)

HING SIDE
APPROACHES

SWINGING DOORS

      IF Y=54", THEN X=42"
NOTE: IF Y=60", THEN X=36"

(c)

NOTE: Y=54" IF DOOR HAS
CLOSER

LATCH SIDE
APPROACHES

SWINGING DOORS

(c)

NOTE: X=12" IF DOOR
HAS
BOTH CLOSER AND
LATCH

NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF
DOOR
HAS BOTH  LATCH AND
CLOSER

18" MIN.

24" PREFERRED

PULL SIDE

6
0
" 
M
IN
.

X

 4
' 
M
IN
.

PUSH SIDE

PULL SIDE

Y

X

54" MIN.

Y

4
2
" 
M
IN
. PUSH SIDE

NOTE: Y=48"
MIN. IF
DOOR HAS
CLOSER

Y

4
8
" 
M
IN
.

2' MIN.

PULL SIDE

Y

4
2
" 
M
IN
.

2' MIN.

PUSH SIDE

NOTE:  ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES
SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE CLEARANCES FOR FRONT
APPROACHES

DIRECTION OF APPROACH

MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS NO SCALE

DOOR HARDWARE

HW-1 1-1/2 PAIR HINGES
PUSH/PULL BARS
THUMBTURN LOCK
CLOSER

HW-2 1-1/2 PAIR HINGES
PANIC BAR LOCK
CLOSER

HW-3 1-1/2 PAIR HINGES
LEVER LOCKSET- PRIVACY FUNCTION

HW-4 1-1/2 PAIR HINGES
CLOSET HANDLE

HW-5 1-1/2 PAIR HINGES
LEVER LOCKSET - CLOSET FUNCTION

NOTES:

1. ALL DOORS TO BE PROVIDED WITH COMMERCIAL GRADE LEVERED HANDLE HARDWARE, ADA APPROVED. VERIFY FINISH WITH
OWNER.

2. THE FLOOR ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL DOORWAYS SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY LEVEL AND SHALL HAVE THE SAME ELEVATION ON
BOTH SIDES OF THE DOORWAY FOR A DISTANCE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE WIDEST LEAF. PER SECTION 7.2.1.3 NFPA
101

3. A LATCH OR OTHER FASTENING DEVICE ON A DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A KNOB, HANDLE, PANIC BAR, OR OTHER
SIMPLE TYPE OF RELEASING DEVICE HAVING AN OBVIOUS METHOD OF OPERATION UNDER ALL LIGHTING CONDITIONS. DOORS
SHALL BE OPENABLE WITH NO MORE THAN ONE RELEASING DEVICE.

4. ALL DOOR CLOSERS ARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT.

5. ALL DOORS ARE TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 101: 7.2.1.

6. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO BE OPENED READILY FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WHENEVER THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101.7.2.1.5.1

7.  ALL DOOR HINGES TO BE STEEL, BALL BEARING FULL MORTISE TYPE.

8.  ALL METAL DOOR FRAMES TO BE PROVIDED WITH SILENCERS.

9.  ALL NEW DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE ARE TO MATCH EXISTING.

10. VERIFY ALL DOORS & HARDWARE WITH THE OWNER.

11. LOCKS AND LATCHES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PREVENT OPERATION OF DOORS WHERE PERMITTED BY IBC SECTION
1010.1.9.3:  A READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE STATING:  THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKEDTHIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKEDTHIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKEDTHIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED
WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED.WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED.WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED.WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED. THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1 INCH (25MM) HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PER IBC,
SECTION 1010.1.9.3.
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EXISTING DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL FRAME HARDWARE REMARKS

Exterior Door_Single_Flush

E1 3' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-1 NOTE 11

E2 3' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-1 NOTE 11

E6 3' - 0" 6' - 8" HM HM HW-2

INTERIOR DOOR - DOUBLE

E3 4' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-4

E4 5' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-4

E7 5' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-4

INTERIOR DOOR - SINGLE

E5 3' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-3

E8 3' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-3

E9 2' - 6" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-5

E10 3' - 0" 6' - 8" WD WD HW-3

1
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EXIST.
RESTROOM

CL.

U
P

R
A
M
P

EXIST.
WASH/PREP
AREA

CL.

EXIST.
KITCHEN

REF

EXISTING
SERVICE

EXISTING
HOODS ABOVE

LOAD FACTORAREA (SF) OCCUPANT LOADROOM NAME

SEATING AREA 1A

EXISTING SERVICE

ORDER & PICK UP

EXISTING KITCHEN

TOTAL 1ST FLOOR OCCUPANTS

LOAD CALCULATION

95

27

20

362

1:200

1:5 STANDING

1:200

6

1

4

2

18

EXIST.
RESTROOM

EXIST.
WASH/PREP
AREA

EXIST.
WALK-IN
COOLER

EXIST.
KITCHEN

EXISTING
SERVICE

SEATING
AREA 1A

SEATING
AREA 1B
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N
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SEATING AREA 1B

70 1:15 TABLES & CHAIRS 5

1:15 TABLES & CHAIRS

TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 1ST FLOOR -  18
                            2ND FLOOR - 39
                            MEZZANINE -   16
                            TOTAL -         73
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EXIST.
RESTROOM

EXIST.
RESTROOM

EXIST.
JANITOR

E
L
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.

LOAD FACTORAREA (SF) OCCUPANT LOADROOM NAME

SEATING AREA 2A

BAR SEATS

EXISTING BAR
SERVICE

TOTAL 2ND FLOOR OCCUPANTS

LOAD CALCULATION

82

60

1:15 TABLES & CHAIRS

ACTUAL

1:200

6

7

1

39

SEATING AREA 2B

EXIST.
BAR
7 SEATS

EXIST SEATING
AREA 2A

EXIST
SEATING
AREA 2B

374 1:15 TABLES & CHAIRS 25

2ND FL. EGRESS B & C

2ND FL. EGRESS B & D
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EXISTING SEATING AREA

OPEN TO BELOW

OPEN TO BELOW

LOAD FACTORAREA (SF) OCCUPANT LOADROOM NAME

SEATING AREA 3A

TOTAL MEZZANINE OCCUPANTS

LOAD CALCULATION

16

238 1:15 TABLES & CHAIRS 16

MEZZANINE EGRESS F&G

EGRESS

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE – TABLE 1017.2
250 FEET W/ SPRINKLER – OCCUPANCY - A

STORIES WITH ONE EXIT – TABLE 1006.3.2(2)
1ST STORY ABOVE OR BELOW GRADE PLANE
OCCUPANCY: A
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY: 49
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 75'

ROUTE OF EGRESS

PATH OF TRAVEL POINT

EGRESS SYMBOLS

TOTAL EGRESS DISTANCE:TOTAL EGRESS DISTANCE:TOTAL EGRESS DISTANCE:TOTAL EGRESS DISTANCE:

1ST FL. EGRESS A: 51'-4"51'-4"51'-4"51'-4"

2ND FL. EGRESS B: 73'-10"73'-10"73'-10"73'-10"

2ND FL. EGRESS C: 68'-3"68'-3"68'-3"68'-3"

2ND FL. EGRESS D: 65'-4"65'-4"65'-4"65'-4"

2ND FL. EGRESS E: 49'-0"49'-0"49'-0"49'-0"

MEZZANINE EGRESS F: 87'-9"87'-9"87'-9"87'-9"

MEZZANINE EGRESS G: 82'-1"82'-1"82'-1"82'-1"

EGRESS DISTANCES
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1

FIRST FLOOR OCCUPANCY PLAN
 1/4" = 1'-0"

2
SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANCY PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

MEZZANINE OCCUPANCY PLAN


